
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-11:195 Name: Lease extension for Southside

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/27/2011 Public Services Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/6/2011

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LEASE EXTENSION ON SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Contract, Lease

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lease Extension

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council12/6/2011 1 Pass

Recommended to CouncilPublic Services Council
Committee

11/14/2011 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LEASE EXTENSION ON SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX
WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro currently leases 59.25 acres from the Developmental Disabilities Services
Board for use as the Southside Softball  Complex, and

WHEREAS, there is a current need to extend said lease to facilitate the ability to secure grants which require a
50 year lease agreement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1:  That the current lease for the Southside Softball Complex with the Developmental Disability
Services Board should be extended to December 31, 2061.

Section 2:  Mayor Harold Perrin and City Clerk Donna Jackson are authorized to execute such documents as
are necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of December, 2011.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

